12-29-2008



103541389

U.S. PTO 12/314808 12/17/2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	 	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Jung-Hun Lee	Name: LG Display Co., Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): December 10, 2008	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu,	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Seoul	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 041993-5455US		
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave NW	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information	
State: DC Zip: 20004		
Phone Number: (202) 739-3000		
Fax Number: (202) 739-3001	Deposit Account Number 50-0310	
Email Address: patents@morganlewis.com	Authorized User Name Robert J. Goodell	
Signature: Signature		
	Total annulus of managinal union annual	
Robert J. Goodell - 41,040 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
		

12/24/2008 DBYRNE

00000018 500310

12314898

01 FC:8021

40.80 DA

DB1/62413740.1

PATENT REEL: 022054 FRAME: 0435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 041993-5455 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

(U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I	We, the below named	inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as	: Assignor(s)], have		
made an invention enti	tled:				
LIQUID CRYST	'AL DISPLAY DEVI	ICE AND METHOD OF ASSEMBI	LING THE SAME		
for which IAIA	i ad on annliaddan for T	IT-ited Otato V You			
application for Maisad	States I attend Datest a	United States Letters Patent concurrer on, (Application No), a	itly herewith; or filed an		
approaudon for Othlog	States Detters Paterit (
WHEREAS, L	G DISPLAY CO., LT	D., a compration of Republic of Kore	es whose most office		
WHEREAS, LG DISPLAY CO., LTD., a corporation of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is 20, Yoido-Dong, Yougdungpo-Gu, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is					
desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United					
States Letters Patent or	this invention and the	e Letters Patent to issue upon this app	lication:		
NOW THERE	FORE, be it known th	at, for good and valuable consideration	n the receipt of which		
from assignee is hereby	from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over,				
and do hereby sell, assi	ign, transfer, and set o	ver unto the assignee, its lawful succe	ssors and assigns,		
MY/OUR entire right,	title, and interest in an	nd to this invention and this applicatio	n, and all divisions, and		
continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all					
reissues thereof and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of					
the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;					
accordance with the fer	ma of this Assignmen	ır,			
AND WAR HI	PRERV further coven	ant and agree that I/WE will, without	firstless consideration		
communicate with assi	onee its successors an	ad assigns, any facts known to ME/US	respecting this		
invention and testify in	any legal nioceeding	, sign all lawful papers when called up	on to do so execute		
and deliver all papers ti	hat may be necessary	or desirable to perfect the title to this	nvention in said		
assignee, its successors	and assigns, execute	all divisional, continuation, and reissu	e applications make		
all rightful oaths and go	enerally do everything	possible to aid assignee, its successor	es and assigns, to obtain		
and enforce proper pate	ent protection for this	invention in the United States, it being	understood that any		
expense incident to the	execution of such par	pers shall be borne by the assignce, its	s successors and assigns.		
		•			
<u> </u>					
AND, I/WE HI	EREBY authorize and	request the attorneys I/WE have emp	owered in the Declaration		
		insert here in parenthesis (Application			
The n	ing date and abbricati	on number of said application when k	nown.		
IN THETIMON	AN MAREDE OF TAME	have hereunto set our hand(s).			
Full Name of Sole or Fig		Assignor's Signature	D-1-		
Joung-Hun LEE	THE ASSIGNOR	Jany-Hun Lee	Date Pec 10 , 2008		
Address Purdunmae	ul Jugong SDanji Apt	JICAN TIME			
		l. 515-403. Sa 1-Dond: Sanonok-Gu.	Citizenship		
Ans≱n, Gyed	onggi-Do, Kores	t. 515-403, Sa 1-Dong, Sangnok-Gu,	Citizenship		
Ansan, Gye		t. 515-403, Sa 1-Dong, Sanghok-Gu,	Citizenship Republic of Korea		
Ansan, Gyer	onggi-Do, Kores	Assignor's Signature			
Full Name of Second As	onggi-Do, Kores		Republic of Korea Date		
	onggi-Do, Kores		Republic of Korea		
Full Name of Second As	onggi-Do, Kores		Republic of Korea Date		
Full Name of Second As	onggi-Do, Korea i signor	Assignor's Signature	Republic of Korea Date		
Full Name of Second As	onggi-Do, Korea i signor		Republic of Korea Date		
Full Name of Second As	onggi-Do, Korea i signor	Assignor's Signature	Republic of Korea Date		
Full Name of Second As	onggi-Do, Korea i signor	Assignor's Signature	Republic of Korea Date		
Full Name of Second As Address Names of additional inven	onggi-Do, Korea i signor	Assignor's Signature	Republic of Korea Date		
Full Name of Second As	onggi-Do, Korea i signor	Assignor's Signature	Republic of Korea Date		
Full Name of Second As Address Names of additional inven	onggi-Do, Korea i signor	Assignor's Signature	Republic of Korea Date		

PATENT REEL: 022054 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 12/17/2008